

Afterschool Program

We will now offer Afterschool!

Start date: April 1, 2023

First Step: Submit application to be put on the waiting list, then you will be contacted to begin the enrollment process.

Fee Schedule

Our Afterschool Program will offer part-time care until 5pm and full-time care until 6pm. Fees are due on the 1st of each month, and a late fee will be added after the 10th. Our program currently includes child pickup from Killearn Lakes Elementary and Hawks Rise Elementary.

Registration:	\$100
Part-time (until 5pm):	\$150 per month
Full-time (until 6pm):	\$200 per month
Early Release days (Extra coverage until 2:50pm)\$50 per dayThis provides the extended coverage, and then the regular afterschool program picks up after 2:50pm, which will go until 5pm or 6pm based on your enrollment.	
Summer Camp Registration: All Day Summer Camp: TBA – <i>Get on the wait list now for updates!</i>	\$100
Late Fees:	
Late Payment Fee: (Only applied on the 10 th of each month for late payment)	\$30
Late Pick up fee:	\$1.00 per minute after scheduled pickup time.

Afterschool Program Daily Schedule Summary:

When they first arrive, the children will have some quiet time (about 30 minutes) to read or begin homework. Then they will have a snack time, before they go outside for some fun physical activities such as soccer, volleyball, basketball, games, etc. After outside time, they will come back inside for a faith-based activity (game, project, craft, etc.) For the last hour before pickup, they will have a chance for centers and free play.

Guidelines:

- 1. Tuition can be paid annually or in monthly installments.
- Tuition is due on the 1st but payable by the 5th. After the 10th of the month the late fee of \$10 will be applied.
- 3. All fees are non-refundable and non-transferable.

Epiphany Lutheran Preschool admits students of any race, nationality or ethnic origin to all the rights, privileges, programs, and activities generally accorded or made available to students at the school. Epiphany does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, nationality or ethnic origin in administration of its educational policies or admission policies.